Harper & Keele Vet School

Undergraduate Term Dates 2027-28

May be subject to change

2027/28 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
Monday 6 September 2027 Nacation Nacaton Nacation Clinical
Monday 13 September 2027 Rotations

Monday 20 September 2027 WW /0 0 (EM5) 0 (EMS) 0 (EM35) Block 1
Monday 27 September 2027 1 1 1 1
Monday 4 October 2027 2 2 2 z
Monday 11 October 2027 3 E] 3 3
Monday 18 October 2027 4 4 4 4
Monday 25 October 2027 5 5 5 5 Clinieal
Monday 1 November 2027 6 6 6 6 Ratations
Monday & November 2027 7 7 7 7 Black 2
Monday 15 November 2027 g g B8 g
Monday 22 November 2027 3 [FswW) 3 (Fsw) 9 (FswW) 3 [Fsw)
Monday 29 November 2027 10 10 10 10
Monday 6 December 2027 11 11 11 11
Monday 13 December 2027 12 (EMS) 12 (EMS) 12 (EMS) 12 (EMS5)
Monday 20 December 2027 . Vacation Vacation Vacation Vacation
Monday 27 December 2027
Monday 3 January 2028 13 13 13 13
Monday 10 January 2028 14 14 14 14
Monday 17 January 2028 15 15 15 15
Monday 24 January 2028 16 16 16 16
Monday 31 January 2028 17 17 17 17 Clinical
Monday 7 February 2028 18 18 18 18 Ratations
Monday 14 February 2028 19 (F5W) 13 (F5W) 13 (F5W) 19 Black 3
Monday 21 February 2028 20 20 20 20
Monday 28 February 2028 21 21 11 21 (F5W)
Monday 6 March 2028 12 12 12 22 (F5W)
Monday 13 March 2028 13 23 13 23 (Examy)
Monday 20 March 2028 24 [EM5) 24 (EM5) 24 ([EM5) 24 (EM5)
Monday 27 March 2028 25 (EM5) 25 (EM5) 25 (EM5) 25 (EM5) Remediation
Monday 3 April 2028 26 [EMS) 26 (EMS) 26 [EMS) 26 (EMS) Period
Monday 10 April 2028] . .1;., Vacation Vacation Vacation vacation
Monday 17 April 2028
Monday 24 April 2028 17 27 17 27FPR O5CEs
Monday 1 May 2028 18 28 1B 2BPR
Monday 8 May 2028 19 29 19 29PR Transition EMS
Monday 15 May 2028 30 30 30 30PR
Monday 22 May 2028 31 [F5W) 31 (F5w) 31 [F3W) 31FPR
Monday 29 May 2028] 32 (Exam) 32 (Exam) 32 (Exam) 32PR
Monday 5 June2028] 33 (Exam) 33 (Exam) 33 (Exam) 33 (Resits) OSCE (resits)
Monday 12 June 2028
Monday 19 June 2028 Vacation
Monday 26 June 2028
Monday 3 luly 2028, tion Vacation Vacation
Monday 10 July 2028
Monday 17 July 2028
Monday 24 July 2028 Clinical
Monday 31 July 2028 Rotations
Monday 7 August 2028]  August Exam August Exam August Exam Block 1
Monday 14 August 2028 Period Period Period
Monday 21 August 2028 ) _ )
Vacation Vacation Vacation

Monday 28 August 2028




All students must ensure they are available for study and assessment in weeks identified by a
number. Students should also be prepared to be available during FSW weeks in the event that
additional teaching is scheduled. New students must attend during Welcome Week / Week 0.

WW/0 Welcome Week for 1st Year students
Vacation Vacation Week
Exam Examination Week

Flexible Study Week for revision and

FSW
consolidation of learning
EMS Week protected for completion of EMS
PR 4th Year Primary Rotations
Clinical

. Final Year Intramural Clincial Rotations
Rotations




